
AIS 2024 - Trieste

Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

 REVISED FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ESP  37.92LEIRE GALERA PEREZ

 2  2POR  34.10CATARINA RIBEIRO COELHO

 3  3BRA  33.69MARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA

 4  4ESP  33.08SOFIA SUAREZ PEREZ

 5  5BRA  32.78ALICE QUINTÃO

 6  6BRA  32.20MANOELLA RODRIGUES

 7  7BRA  32.03MARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO MATOS

 8  8ITA  31.07FEDERICA CIAMPI

 9  9ESP  30.59GEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÀN

 10  10POR  30.38ANA BEATRIZ CAVACO

 11  11ITA  27.70IRENE FRONTEDDU

 12  12BRA  27.12ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

 13  13ITA  26.80GAIA SLAVEC

 14  14ESP  26.71IRENE SANCHEZ BERGAS

 15  15ISR  25.65GAYA AYASH

 16  16ITA  23.56GINEVRA SPONZA

 17  17ARG  23.31JOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS
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Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

AIS 2024 - Trieste

RESULTS DETAILS   REVISED  19-05-24 11:25:16

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 20.93  17.99 -1.0  37.92ESPLEIRE GALERA PEREZ 1
 19.27  14.83  0.0  34.10PORCATARINA RIBEIRO COELHO 2
 19.10  14.59  0.0  33.69BRAMARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA 3
 18.00  15.08  0.0  33.08ESPSOFIA SUAREZ PEREZ 4
 18.53  14.25  0.0  32.78BRAALICE QUINTÃO 5
 16.61  15.59  0.0  32.20BRAMANOELLA RODRIGUES 6
 17.20  14.83  0.0  32.03BRAMARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO MATOS 7
 13.07  18.00  0.0  31.07ITAFEDERICA CIAMPI 8
 14.76  15.83  0.0  30.59ESPGEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÀN 9
 16.96  13.42  0.0  30.38PORANA BEATRIZ CAVACO 10
 14.03  13.67  0.0  27.70ITAIRENE FRONTEDDU 11
 12.37  14.75  0.0  27.12BRAISADORA CABRAL BECHER 12
 13.46  13.34  0.0  26.80ITAGAIA SLAVEC 13
 12.63  14.08  0.0  26.71ESPIRENE SANCHEZ BERGAS 14
 14.23  11.42  0.0  25.65ISRGAYA AYASH 15
 11.40  12.16  0.0  23.56ITAGINEVRA SPONZA 16
 11.64  11.67  0.0  23.31ARGJOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS 17

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ

Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.

Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI

11:28:22
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AIS 2024 - Trieste

Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEIRE GALERA PEREZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.53 +1 +1 +2 +2 0  6.03 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.33 +1 0 +1 +1 0  5.63 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  6.20 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.07 0 -1 0 +1 +1  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 20.93 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ESP
 20.93  17.99 -1.00  37.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  5.00  5.50  4.50  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.00  4.331

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  5.00  4.75  4.00  4.331

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  5.50  5.50  4.50  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.99

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATARINA RIBEIRO COELHO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  8.00 8.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0  2.90 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 0 -1 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 19.27 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 POR
 19.27  14.83  0.00  34.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.83

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA CLARA SIQUEIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 +1  5.50 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 19.10 19.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 19.10  14.59  0.00  33.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50  4.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.25  4.25  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  4.00  3.50  4.50  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.59

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA SUAREZ PEREZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  7.00 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 18.00 18.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ESP
 18.00  15.08  0.00  33.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.581

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.00  3.50  3.75  4.00  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  4.25  4.00  4.00  3.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE QUINTÃO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 -1 0  7.70 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  2.80 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.27 -1 0 -1 -1 0  5.23 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 18.53 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 18.53  14.25  0.00  32.78

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.00  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.25

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANOELLA RODRIGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 +1 -1 0 -1  5.37 5.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 +1  3.00 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 +1 0 -1 -1 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.13 -1 -1 -1 0 0  2.87 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 16.61 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 BRA
 16.61  15.59  0.00  32.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  3.75  4.00  4.50  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.00  3.50  4.00  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.25  4.00  4.25  3.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.59

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA EDUARDA BRANDÃO MATOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  2.90 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 17.20 17.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 17.20  14.83  0.00  32.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  4.25  3.75  4.00  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.83

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 7 di 1719/05/2024

11:28:21
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FEDERICA CIAMPI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 +1  0.00 0.00NLClS  1 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0  4.50 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.07 +1 0 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 13.07 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 13.07  18.00  0.00  31.07

REVISED   19-05-24 11:25:16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.75  4.75  5.00  4.75  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.331

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.331

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  5.00  5.00  4.75  4.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 8 di 1719/05/2024

11:28:21
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÀN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 +1 0 +1 0 -1  5.63 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.76 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ESP
 14.76  15.83  0.00  30.59

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.081

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.75  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.83

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA BEATRIZ CAVACO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.17 0 -1 0 -1 0  7.53 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0  3.80 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 16.96 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 POR
 16.96  13.42  0.00  30.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.171

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.251

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IRENE FRONTEDDU

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  4.50 4.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -2 -2 0 0  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.03 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ITA
 14.03  13.67  0.00  27.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  2.75  3.25  3.75  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.171

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0  2.90 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 0  6.47 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 +1 -1 -1 +1 0  0.00 0.00NLCCS  4 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step Seq

 12.37 12.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 BRA
 12.37  14.75  0.00  27.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.501

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.25  3.671

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GAIA SLAVEC

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 0  2.60 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.67 -1 -2 -1 -2 0  5.33 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 0  2.60 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.07 0 -2 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 13.46 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 ITA
 13.46  13.34  0.00  26.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.75  3.171

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25  4.00  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.50  4.00  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IRENE SANCHEZ BERGAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 0  2.80 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 -2 0  2.73 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 12.63 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 ESP
 12.63  14.08  0.00  26.71

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  4.25  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25  4.00  3.421

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  4.50  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GAYA AYASH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -2 0 -1 0  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -2 0  2.60 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.67 -2 -1 -1 -2 0  6.33 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 0  2.50 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.23 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ISR
 14.23  11.42  0.00  25.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.25  3.00  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  3.25  2.75  3.00  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GINEVRA SPONZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0  2.80 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 11.40 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ITA
 11.40  12.16  0.00  23.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.831

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.16

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOAQUINA DE LA TORRE RAMOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 0  2.60 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.53 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1  3.97 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1  2.40 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.33 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1  2.67 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 11.64 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 ARG
 11.64  11.67  0.00  23.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.50  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  2.50  2.50  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.831

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA GENNARO COPPOLA.

Specialist WS SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Controller WS PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACENA.
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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